1 13.05.13 en / 331
 Power Electronics
POWERSWITCH
Reversing Contactor
BH 9253
• According to IEC/EN 60 947-1, IEC/EN 60 947-4-2
• Switching at zero-crossing
• To reverse 3 phase asynchronuos motors up to

   Contacts
   Type
 Ordering Example
4 13.05.13 en / 331
 Application Examples
L1
L2
L3
N
A2
BH9253
11
12 14
M7928_d
S1 S2
A1(l) A3(r)L1 L3L2
Q1
11 12 14T2 T3T1
M
3~
I>I>I>
F2F1
230/400 V AC-Mains
AC 230 V control voltage
230/400 V AC-Mains
AC 400 V control voltage
L1
L2
L3
A2
BH9253
11
12 14
M9832_c
S1 S2
A1(l) A3(r)L1 L3L2
Q1
11 12 14T2 T3T1
M
3~
I>I>I>
F2F1
L1
L2
L3
N
L(+)
L(-)
A2
BH9253
11
12 14
M10055_c
S1 S2
A1(l) A3(r)L1 L3
F2F1
L2
Q1
11 12 14T2 T3T1
M
3~
I>I>I>
230/400 V AC-Mains
AC/DC 24 V control voltage
ATTENTION!
  A1 and A3 has to be connected to the same phase. The common connection is terminal A2.